10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Tax Administrator Ill, Employment
Development Department
Employment Program Manager |
C.E.AA, Range B

Associate Governmental Program

Analyst, Range A

Senior Accounting Officer
(Supervisor)

Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program Manager |
Employment Program

Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Other Positions Held State Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Subdivision

Total Wages

$232,606

$229,216

$228,200

$225,129

$219,351

$218,184

$216,421

$214,136

$212,078

$209,853

$206,806

$204,328

$204,057

$203,869

$198,950

$197,467

$195,934

$195,730



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

C.E.AA, Range B

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program Manager |

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Director, Employment
Development Dept

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Disability Insurance Program
Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

C.EA, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Tax Auditor, Employment
Development Department, Range B

Tax Auditor, Employment
Development Department, Range B

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Unemployment Insurance
Appeal

$194,918

$194,009

$193,167

$192,972

$192,490

$192,192

$192,115

$191,486

$189,648

$188,749

$188,591

$188,188

$187,068

$186,892

$185,392

$184,711

$183,861

$183,652



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Disability Insurance Program
Manager |

Staff Services Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

C.EA, Range B

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program Manager |

Senior Tax Compliance
Representative (Specialist)

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Senior Tax Compliance
Representative (Specialist)

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

$183,337

$182,917

$182,682

$182,344

$181,568

$180,869

$180,362

$179,975

$178,993

$178,791

$178,381

$178,327

$178,102

$177,909

$177,470

$176,756

$176,211

$176,199



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Chief Deputy Director of External
Affairs, Legislation and Policy

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Information Technology Specialist
I, Range A

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

$175,666

$175,471

$174,493

$173,643

$173,347

$173,285

$172,896

$172,890

$172,652

$172,606

$172,539

$172,415

$172,279

$172,044

$171,730

$171,661

$171,540

$171,391



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Employment Program Manager |

Disability Insurance Program
Manager |

C.EA, Range B

Presiding Administrative Law
Judge, Unemployment Insurance
Appeals Board

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program Manager |

Assistant Chief Counsel

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Presiding Administrative Law
Judge, Unemployment Insurance
Appeals Board

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Program Manager |

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Unemployment Insurance
Appeal

Unemployment Insurance
Appeal

$171,088

$170,612

$170,098

$169,905

$169,882

$169,044

$168,972

$168,896

$168,583

$168,460

$168,257

$168,078

$167,509

$167,506

$167,141

$166,907

$166,636



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Employment Program Manager |

Presiding Administrative Law
Judge, Unemployment Insurance
Appeals Board

Senior Tax Compliance
Representative (Specialist)

Employment Program
Representative, Range C

Senior Tax Compliance
Representative (Specialist)

Employment Program Manager |

Senior Tax Compliance
Representative (Specialist)

Administrative Law Judge lI,
Unemployment Insurance Appeals
Board, Range A

Disability Insurance Program
Manager |

C.E.A., Range C

Executive Director, Employment
Training Panel/Employment
Development Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Employment Development
Department

Unemployment Insurance
Appeal

Unemployment Insurance
Appeal

Employment Training Panel

$166,608

$166,354

$166,118

$165,961

$165,867

$165,822

$165,437

$164,872

$164,533

$164,092

$163,765



