	Position	Other Positions Held	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$232,606
2.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$229,216
3.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$228,200
4.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$225,129
5.	Tax Administrator III, Employment Development Department		Employment Development Department		\$219,351
6.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$218,184
7.	C.E.A., Range B		Employment Development Department		\$216,421
8.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A		Employment Development Department		\$214,136
9.	Senior Accounting Officer (Supervisor)		Employment Development Department		\$212,078
10.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$209,853
11.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$206,806
12.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$204,328
13.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$204,057
14.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$203,869
15.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$198,950
16.	Employment Program Manager I		Employment Development Department		\$197,467
17.	Employment Program Representative, Range C		Employment Development Department		\$195,934
18.	Employment Program Representative, Range C		Employment Development Department		\$195,730

19.	C.E.A., Range B	Employment Development Department		\$194,918
20.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$194,009
21.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$193,167
22.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$192,972
23.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$192,490
24.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Employment Development Department		\$192,192
25.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$192,115
26.	Director, Employment Development Dept	Employment Development Department		\$191,486
27.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$189,648
28.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$188,749
29.	Disability Insurance Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$188,591
30.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$188,188
31.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$187,068
32.	C.E.A., Range C	Employment Development Department	Unemployment Insurance Appeal	\$186,892
33.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$185,392
34.	Tax Auditor, Employment Development Department, Range B	Employment Development Department		\$184,711
35.	Tax Auditor, Employment Development Department, Range B	Employment Development Department		\$183,861
36.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$183,652

37.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$183,337
38.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$182,917
39.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Employment Development Department	\$182,682
40.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$182,344
41.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Employment Development Department	\$181,568
42.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$180,869
43.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$180,362
44.	Disability Insurance Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$179,975
45.	Staff Services Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$178,993
46.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$178,791
47.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$178,381
48.	C.E.A., Range B	Employment Development Department	\$178,327
49.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$178,102
50.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$177,909
51.	Senior Tax Compliance Representative (Specialist)	Employment Development Department	\$177,470
52.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$176,756
53.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$176,211
54.	Senior Tax Compliance Representative (Specialist)	Employment Development Department	\$176,199

55.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$175,666
56.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$175,471
57.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$174,493
58.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$173,643
59.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$173,347
60.	Chief Deputy Director of External Affairs, Legislation and Policy	Employment Development Department	\$173,285
61.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$172,896
62.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$172,890
63.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$172,652
64.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$172,606
65.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$172,539
66.	Information Technology Specialist II, Range A	Employment Development Department	\$172,415
67.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$172,279
68.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$172,044
69.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Employment Development Department	\$171,730
70.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$171,661
71.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department	\$171,540
72.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department	\$171,391

73.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$171,088
74.	Disability Insurance Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$170,612
75.	C.E.A., Range B	Employment Development Department		\$170,098
76.	Presiding Administrative Law Judge, Unemployment Insurance Appeals Board	Employment Development Department	Unemployment Insurance Appeal	\$169,905
77.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$169,882
78.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$169,044
79.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$168,972
80.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$168,896
81.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$168,583
82.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$168,460
83.	Assistant Chief Counsel	Employment Development Department		\$168,257
84.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$168,078
85.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$167,509
86.	Presiding Administrative Law Judge, Unemployment Insurance Appeals Board	Employment Development Department	Unemployment Insurance Appeal	\$167,506
87.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$167,141
88.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$166,907
89.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$166,636

90.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$166,608
91.	Presiding Administrative Law Judge, Unemployment Insurance Appeals Board	Employment Development Department	Unemployment Insurance Appeal	\$166,354
92.	Senior Tax Compliance Representative (Specialist)	Employment Development Department		\$166,118
93.	Employment Program Representative, Range C	Employment Development Department		\$165,961
94.	Senior Tax Compliance Representative (Specialist)	Employment Development Department		\$165,867
95.	Employment Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$165,822
96.	Senior Tax Compliance Representative (Specialist)	Employment Development Department		\$165,437
97.	Administrative Law Judge II, Unemployment Insurance Appeals Board, Range A	Employment Development Department	Unemployment Insurance Appeal	\$164,872
98.	Disability Insurance Program Manager I	Employment Development Department		\$164,533
99.	C.E.A., Range C	Employment Development Department		\$164,092
100.	Executive Director, Employment Training Panel/Employment Development Department	Employment Development Department	Employment Training Panel	\$163,765